

SIX Exfeed Message No. 12/2019

Subject	SIX Nordic Indices now available on SIX MDDX
То	⊠ Business Coordinators
	☑ Technical Coordinators
Authorized by	Customer Support
Pages	1
Date	16.09.2019

Action required

Summary

As of Monday, 30 September 2019 the 666 SIX Nordic indices will be available via our SIX MDDX ®

- In order to receive the new package <u>SIX Nordic Index</u> you must subscribe to the data separately
- All SIX Nordic Indices are fee-liable

Please be informed that the SIX Nordic Indices will be distributed on the SIX Exfeed market data service SIX MDDX®, as of Monday, 30 September 2019.

To receive the Nordic Index data via SIX MDDX® you have to subscribe the new Nordic Index Package (id:33) from the "<u>Application for SIX MDDX Connection</u>" form. The usage of this index data requires a separate agreement and is subject to a fee.

For further information on the fee schedule, please contact the Nordic Index team.

+46 8 5861 6300

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Index Department helpdesk:

Nordic Index team	
-------------------	--

index.nordic@six-group.se

For business related questions, for example data-content, data- packages and entitlements:

SIX Exfeed Help Desk +41 58 399 2445 <u>data-services@six-swiss-exchange.com</u>

Yours sincerely,

SIX Exfeed Ltd

Customer Support